DONOR STORIES

DAISY KIVEL

"Daisy Kivel Memorial Fund for Floyd County Extension"

Daisy Kivell was born November 2, 1910 to Albert and Lydia (Barth) Kivell in Floyd County. She had one brother, Ivan. Daisy spent her life working with her parents and her brother on their farming operation. Daisy graduated from Marble Rock High School in 1927. She later went on to graduate from Grinell College.

Daisy never married and had no children. She adored her cat, Amanda, and her dog, Tippy, and always made sure they were taken care of. Daisy passed away on May 15, 2003 at the Floyd County Memorial Hospital.

To carry on her love for the county where she grew up, Daisy started the Daisy Kivell Memorial Fund for the Floyd County Extension. Daisy's thoughtfulness will help the Floyd County Extension for years to come.

*Historical vignette prepared by the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa.